PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
The University of Illinois	04/26/1995

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Science Foundation	
Street Address:	4201 Wilson Blvd	
Internal Address:	Room 1265	
City:	Arlington	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22230	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08410782

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)292-9041

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: nsfpatents@nsf.gov

Correspondent Name: National Science Foundation

Address Line 1: 4201 Wilson Blvd Address Line 2: Room 1265

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22230

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robin Clay Fritsch

Total Attachments: 1 source=22#page1.tif

PATENT 501185122 REEL: 024430 FRAME: 0777

PATENT # 5,656,538

LICENSE TO THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

This instrument confers to the United States Government, as represented by the Department of the Army, a nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced on its behalf throughout the world the following subject invention. This license will extend to all divisions or continuations of the patent application and all patents or reissues which may be granted thereon:

INVENTION TITLE:

"Halide Dopant Process for Producing Semi-

Insulating Group III-V Regions for Semi-Conductor

Devices"

INVENTOR(S):

Nathan F. Gardner, Stephen A. Stockman, Quesnell

J. Hartmann and Gregory E. Stillman

PATENT APPLICATION

U.S. SERIAL NO.:

08/410,782

FILING DATE:

March 24, 1995

FOREIGN FILINGS:

Unknown at this time

This subject invention was conceived or first actually reduced to practice in performance of a government-funded project, U.S. Army Research Office Contract No. DAAL 093-92-G-0272. Principal rights to this subject invention have been left with the Licensor, The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois, subject to the provisions of 37 CFR 401 and 45 CFR 8.

THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS

P. Croie Sharran

Craig S. Bazzani, Comptroller

Date 4/26/95

ATTEST:

Michele M. Thompson, Secretary

PATENT REEL: 024430 FRAME: 0778

RECORDED: 05/24/2010